
MIN-3968 Funding approved for Regional Councils 

Minister Mcanulty’s office has requested information about the funding approved for the Carterton, Central 

Hawkes Bay, Masterton, South Wairarapa and Tararua District Councils in the 2015-18 NLTP, similar to what 

was recently provided for the rural council visits.  

16 September 2022 

The following table provides the funding approved for the Carterton, Central Hawkes Bay, Masterton, South 

Wairarapa and Tararua District Councils in the 2015-18 and 2018-21 NLTP periods, broken down by 

maintenance and renewals, emergency works and improvements.  

Organisation name 2015-18 2018-21 

Carterton District Council Maintenance and Renewals 7,646,181 9,022,065 

Emergency Works 0 0 

Improvements 977,094 653,508 

Central Hawkes Bay District Council Maintenance and Renewals 31,574,092 33,544,113 

Emergency Works 3,106,277 6,440,278 

Improvements 896,874 11,947,592 

Other 0 30,000 

Masterton District Council Maintenance and Renewals 17,614,282 25,426,366 

Emergency Works 555,546 1,109,770 

Improvements 2,816,004 4,225,781 

Other 583,466 632,600 

South Wairarapa District Council Maintenance and Renewals 10,884,103 11,373,080 

Emergency Works 1,717,243 958,331 

Improvements 847,259 1,597,218 

Tararua District Council Maintenance and Renewals 31,679,061 38,256,000 

Emergency Works 9,201,826 13,589,100 

Improvements 7,883,261 9,909,498 

Grand Total 127,982,569 168,715,300 

Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r th

e O
ffic

ial
 In

for
mati

on
 Act 

19
82




